As always, please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or need further 
information. 

Moved by Bartolotta, 
Seconded by Thomas, RESOLVED, to approve the purchase of three (3) 2025 F150 Truck, Police Package, with 
lighting accessories build out for a cost not to exceed two-hundred ten thousand dollars ($210,000.00) utilizing 
fiscal year 2025 funds.  A roll call vote was taken. 

Ayes: Wall, Markee, Thomas, Bartolotta, Hauswirth, Matsura and Monohon 
Nays: None 
Absent: None  

Motion carried unanimously. 

Supervisor Wall inquired how many new pick-up trucks the Township purchased.